Swivel Gear
Cylinders
SB08(Series)
Swviel Gear Cylinders
ORDERING DETAILS SB08
ORDERING EXAMPLES: SB08 ST M G MS S / 100~90° M U 02 M W
I I I
Series =SB 08
I
Hydraulic rotary
executants =ST
=M
=D
=G
Nominal pressure=16MPa
Gear rack design
Single gear rack
Double gear racks
Mounting styles
Flange mounting
Foot mounting
Output design
Shaft output
Hollow Shaft output
Piiston cj, ( 40�320mm }
Swiveling angle (0° -360° )
I I
=MF
=MS
=S
=H
I I I I I I I I I
Furth details in clear text
color(see color lable)
W=Green:col
Seal version
M=Standard seal system
Connection ports/version
01 = Pipe thread to ISO 228/1
BSP
02= METRIC ISO thread
End position cushioning
D= Both sides, self adjusting
E= Both sides, adjusting
 U= Without
Pressure fluid
M= Mineral oils (DIN 51 524 and 51 525)
V= Phosphate ester HFD-R
NOTES:
DA=Piston<1>
MA=Maximum output torque (NM)
a =Swiveling angle(0° -360° )
11 =The customer according to requests to make
selection
21 =Only piston <I> 220 to <I> 320 mm, and form of
key-seating construction is 3
31 =Nominal pressure=14MPa
SB08(Series)
Swviel Gear Cylinders/ ffi$tffi*111'l�Biti
Mounting D MF S
SB08 ST M D MF S LO
Specifications / technical parameters
DA MA D1 max
40 730 70
50 1297 80
63 2266 90
80 3987 95
100 7476 115
125 13141 125
140 18317 145
160 26583 165
180 36334 175
200 52335 195
2203) 92372 200
2503) 152416 220

Swviel Gear Cylinders
ORDERING DETAILS SB08
ORDERING EXAMPLES: SB08 ST M G MS S / 100~90° M U 02 M W
I I I
Series =SB 08
I
Hydraulic rotary
executants =ST
=M
=D
=G
Nominal pressure=16MPa
Gear rack design
Single gear rack
Double gear racks
Mounting styles
Flange mounting
Foot mounting
Output design
Shaft output
Hollow Shaft output
Piiston cj, ( 40�320mm }
Swiveling angle (0° -360° )
I I
=MF
=MS
=S
=H
I I I I I I I I I
Furth details in clear text
color(see color lable)
W=Green:col
Seal version
M=Standard seal system
Connection ports/version
01 = Pipe thread to ISO 228/1
BSP
02= METRIC ISO thread
End position cushioning
D= Both sides, self adjusting
E= Both sides, adjusting
 U= Without
Pressure fluid
M= Mineral oils (DIN 51 524 and 51 525)
V= Phosphate ester HFD-R
NOTES:
DA=Piston<1>
MA=Maximum output torque (NM)
a =Swiveling angle(0° -360° )
11 =The customer according to requests to make
selection
21 =Only piston <I> 220 to <I> 320 mm, and form of
key-seating construction is 3
31 =Nominal pressure=14MPa
SB08(Series)
Swviel Gear Cylinders/ ffi$tffi*111'l�Biti
Mounting D MF S
SB08 ST M D MF S LO
Specifications / technical parameters
DA MA D1 max
40 730 70
50 1297 80
63 2266 90
80 3987 95
100 7476 115
125 13141 125
140 18317 145
160 26583 165
180 36334 175
200 52335 195
2203) 92372 200
2503) 152416 220